

MACP No. 622/19
Mina & Ors. Vs. Radha & Ors.

30.10.2019

Fresh claim petition u/s. 166/140 M.V. Act filed. It be checked and registered

Present: Sh. Avaneesh Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of claim petition to all the respondents by all permissible modes on taking appropriate steps by petitioner, returnable for 10.01.2020. Steps be taken within one week from today.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi