

MACP No. 622/19
Mina & Ors. Vs. Radha & Ors.

10.01.2020

Present : Sh. Avnish Rai, Ld.counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased.
Respondent no.1 Smt. Radha is unserved.
Respondent no.2 Sh. Sunil Kumar is present in person.
Sh. R. K. Gupta, Ld.counsel for respondent no.3/insurance company.

Written statement on behalf of respondent no.3 is filed.

In view of submissions, respondent no.2 is granted 15 days time to file reply with advance to the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice of the claim petition to the respondent no.1 on filing of PF and RC for next date.

Be put up on 25.02.2020.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.01.2020