

Mina & Ors. Vs. Radha & Ors.
MACP No. 622/19

25.02.2020

Present: Shri Avnish Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioner/LRs of deceased.
Respondent No.1 Smt. Radha is unserved.
None for respondent No. 2.
Shr R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3/insurance
company.

Process sent to respondent No. 1 Smt. Radha not received
back. Be awaited.

Issue fresh notice of the claim petition to the respondent
No.1 on filing of PF/RC for next date of hearing.

Additional process be given dasti.

Put up for report on 30.03.2020.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.02.2020