

MACP No. 622/19
Meena & Ors. Vs. Radha & Ors.

03.09.2020

Present case file is being taken today as per order No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court due to Covid-19 situation.

In terms of aforesaid order of Hon'ble High Court, a URL has been created vide office order no. 28337-28426/D&SJ/Sectt (N & NW)/RC/2020 dated 03.08.2020.

Present: Sh. Avaneesh Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents no. 1 & 2.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co. /R3.

In terms of aforesaid order of Hon'ble High Court, the evidence is to be recorded only in exparte and uncontested matters. Present matter does not fall in the said category, hence adjourned for same purpose/purpose fixed to 10.11.2020.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.09.2020