

MACP No.622/2019

Mina & Ors. V/s Radha & Ors.

26.05.2022

Present: Shri Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
alongwith petitioner No.1 in person.
None for driver and registered owner (defence lying struck off
vide order dated 16.03.2021).
Shri R.S Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Today an application U/s 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of
petitioner *inter alia* seeking conversion of petition from 166 MV Act to
164 MV Act. Copy supplied. Let reply, if any, to this application be filed
by the Insurance Company with advance copy thereof to the other side.

List for reply/arguments on this application now on
10.10.2022.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2022