

MACP No.622/2019
Mina & Ors. V/s Radha & Ors.

10.01.2023

Present: Shri Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
alongwith petitioner No.1 in person.
None for driver and registered owner (defence lying struck off
vide order dated 16.03.2021).
Shri R.S Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Petitioners are directed to file certified copy(ies) of criminal
case record on or before the next date of hearing. List the matter for
further consideration now on **13.03.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.01.2023