

MACT 622/19
MINA AND OTHERS
Vs.
RADHA AND OTHERS

29.01.2024

Present: None.

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Legal offer/reply not filed by the insurance company.

Last opportunity is given to insurance company to file his legal offer/reply with advance copy to opposite party within a week.

Put up for filing legal offer/reply on 15.04.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.01.2024