

MACP 622/19

MINA AND OTHERS Vs. RADHA AND OTHERS

03.09.2024

Present: Shri Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner. **(defence struck off vide order dated 16.03.2021).**
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

The matter is listed for arguments on conversion of the present petition, however, vide order dated 10.10.2023 the present petition has already been converted into petition u/s 163A M. V. Act.

Last opportunity is granted to respondents to file their WS on NDOH.

Put up on 14.10.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.09.2024