

MACT 622/19

MINA AND OTHERS Vs. RADHA AND OTHERS

22.04.2025

Present: Shri Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 16.03.2021**).
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-1 Mina examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that no further evidence is to be led by the petitioner. Therefore, PE is directed to be closed.

Put up for RE **29.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.04.2025