

32 Mact 622/19
Mina And Others Vs. Radha And Others

29.07.2025

Present: None For Petitioners.

None For Driver And Owner (*defence struck off
vide order dated 16.03.2021*).

Sh. R.K. Gupta,Ld. Counsel For Insurance
Company.

Adjournment sought to lead RE on behalf of
insurance company. Last opportunity is granted in this regard.

Put Up On **04.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge Mact-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.07.2025